
LITE CLASS OF 2025 
 
 
Ryan Aguayo Padilla, P.E. 
Project Engineer 
Olsson 
Des Moines, IA 
Email: raguayopadilla@olsson.com 
Phone: 515-867-2745 
 
Shofiq Ahmed, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Senior Traffic Engineer 
AECOM 
Arlington, VA 
Email: shofiq.ahmed1992@gmail.com 
Phone: 304-413-6007 
 
Alvaro Calle, P.E. 
Transportation Engineer 
VHB 
Tysons, VA 
Email: acalle@vhb.com 
Phone: 703-371-6092 
 
Leslie Dodoo, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Traffic Group Leader 
AIG Technical Services 
Houston, TX 
Email: leslie.dodoo@aigtechnical.com 
Phone: 361-355-0014 
 
Stephen Edwards, P.E., PTP, RSP 
Market Lead / Senior Professional 
Engineer 
TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Cordova, TN 
Email: 
sedwards@trekkdesigngroup.com 
Phone: 901-828-2674 
 
Abigail Flores, P.E., RSP1 
Transportation Safety & Mobility 
Program Manager 
Hillsborough County Engineering and 
Operations 
Tampa, FL 
Email: floresa@hcfl.gov 
Phone: 661-747-7736 
 

Atousa Gorg, P.E. 
Resident Engineer – Consultant 
Projects / Team Lead 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
Portland, OR 
Email: 
Atousa.GORG@ODOT.oregon.gov 
Phone: 503-997-8295 
 
Tyler Hartman, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Project Engineer II 
RK&K 
Wilmington, DE 
Email: thartman@rkk.com 
Phone: 717-669-6600 
 
Mark Herman, P.E., RSP 
Traffic Engineer 
Kimley-Horn 
Richmond, VA 
Email: mark.herman@kimley-horn.com 
Phone: 804-672-4716 
 
Sakoat Hossan, Ph.D., P.E., PMP, 
PTOE, RSP2I 
Assistant Vice President (Traffic 
Engineering) 
WSP 
Orlando, FL 
Email: mamun.ce.te@gmail.com 
Phone: 786-209-0375 
 
Emily Hufnal, E.I.T. 
Traffic Safety Engineer 
Delaware Department of Transportation 
Smyrna, DE 
Email: emily.hufnal@delaware.gov 
Phone: 302-229-2661 
 
Justine Hull, E.I.T. 
Traffic Engineer 
City of Dubuque 
Dubuque, IA 
Email: jhull@cityofdubuque.org 
Phone: 563-845-8103 
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Breanna Jackson, P.Eng. 
Transportation Planning and Traffic 
Engineer 
Associated Engineering 
Vancouver, BC Canada 
Email: jacksonb@ae.ca 
Phone: 403-801-8959 
 
Ana Jayaro, P.E., E.I.T. 
Project Transportation Engineer 
AECOM 
Katy, TX 
Email: ana.jayaro@aecom.com 
Phone: 352-870-1185 
 
David Klebosky, P.E., PTOE 
Traffic Engineer 
Burgess & Niple 
Tempe, AZ 
Email: 
david.klebosky@burgessniple.com 
Phone: 480-305-4083 
 
Leo Ledesma, P.E. 
Senior Project Manager 
Consor Engineers 
El Paso, TX 
Email: lledesma@consoreng.com 
Phone: 915-873-3143 
 
Andrew Lewis, E.I.T. 
Project Manager 1 
Atlanta Department of Transportation 
Atlanta, GA 
Email: aklew12@gmail.com 
Phone: 404-909-2807 
 
Maggie Lin, Ph.D., P.E., PTOE 
Senior Traffic Engineer 
City of Beaverton 
Beaverton, OR 
Email: dlin@beavertonoregon.gov 
Phone: 503-526-2426 
 
 
 

Jeremy Mcguffey 
Road Weather Management Program 
Manager 
FHWA - Office of Operations 
Washington, DC 
Email: jeremy.mcguffey@dot.gov 
Phone: 502-438-5271 
 
Austin Obenauf, P.E., RSP 
Traffic and Safety Engineering Lead, 
Kentucky 
WSP USA Inc. 
Lexington, KY 
Email: austin.obenauf@wsp.com 
Phone: 724-650-4408 
 
Stephen Oliver, CD, MA, RPP, MCIP 
Transportation Master Planning Lead 
GHD 
Markham, ON Canada 
Email: stephen.oliver@ghd.com 
Phone: 519-574-4002 
 
Ashley Orr, P.E. 
Project Manager 
Gorove Slade Associates, Inc. 
Washington, DC 
Email: ashley.orr@goroveslade.com 
Phone: 717-413-2777 
 
Sarah Peterson, P.E., RSP1 
Traffic Engineer 
HDR Inc 
St. Louis Park, MN 
Email: sarah.peterson@hdrinc.com 
Phone: 701-893-8133 
 
Destiny Piper, P.Eng. 
Transportation Engineer 
KGS Group 
Regina, SK Canada 
Email: dpiper@kgsgroup.com 
Phone: 306-536-3437 
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Grady Porter, P.E. 
Professional Engineer 
City of Springfield 
Springfield, MO 
Email: grady.porter@springfieldmo.gov 
Phone: 417-864-1858 
 
Julie Scanlon, RSP 
Manager, Traffic Operations and 
Maintenance 
Hillsborough County 
Tampa, FL 
Email: julie.scanlon@aol.com 
Phone: 727-215-2672 
 
Matthew Skelly, P.E., PTOE, RSP 
Senior Project Manager 
Fuss & O'Neill 
Boston, MA 
Email: mskelly@fando.com; 
mwskelly@gmail.com 
Phone: 413-320-1347 
 
Rae Stephani, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Project Manager 
Y2K Engineering 
Denver, CO 
Email: rstephani@y2keng.com 
Phone: 928-814-6808 
 
Hasnain Syed 
Senior Traffic Analyst 
Michael Baker International 
Hamilton, NJ 
Email: hasnain.syed@mbakerintl.com 
Phone: 561-563-0952 
 
 


